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**WORKING SCHEDULE - the YEAR 2022/2023** 

(Classes are conducted in person and online   trough Google Meet platform) 

 
 FISCAL RULES IN EUROPEN UNION, prof. dr Srdjan Golubović 

03.03.2023. (Friday), from 14.00-16.00 hours 
10.03.2023. (Friday), from 14.00-16.00 hours 
17.03.2023. (Friday), from 14.00-16.00 hours 
24.03.2023. (Friday), from 14.00-16.00 hours 
31.03.2023. (Friday), from 14.00-16.00 hours 
 
*Room 5/1 on the first floor of the Faculty of Law, University of Niš 
 

 LAW OF THE EUROPEAN CENTRAL BANK, prof. dr Srdjan Golubović 
07.04.2023. (Friday), from 14.00-16.00 hours 
21.04.2023. (Friday), from 14.00-16.00 hours 
28.04.2023. (Friday), from 14.00-16.00 hours 
05.05.2023. (Friday), from 14.00-16.00 hours 
12.05.2023. (Friday), from 14.00-16.00 hours 
 
*Room 5/1 on the first floor of the Faculty of Law, University of Niš 
 

 МОNETARY DISPUTES AND THE EUROPEAN COURT OF JUSTICE, prof. dr Marko 
Dimitrijević 
27.02.2023. (Monday), from 15.00-17.00 hours 
06.03.2023. (Monday), from 15.00-17.00 hours 
13.03.2023. (Monday), from 15.00-17.00 hours 
20.03.2023. (Monday), from 15.00-17.00 hours 
27.03.2023. (Monday), from 15.00-17.00 hours 
 
*Room 5/1 on the first floor of the Faculty of Law, University of Niš 
 

 NORMATIVE REGULATION OF EUROPEAN ECONOMIC GOVERNANCE, prof. dr 
MarkoDimitrijević 
03.04.2023. (Monday), from 15.00-17.00 hours 
10.04.2023. (Monday), from 15.00-17.00 hours 
24.05.2023. (Monday), from 15.00-17.00 hours 
08.05.2023. (Monday), from 15.00-17.00 hours 
15.05.2023. (Monday), from 15.00-17.00 hours 
 
*Room 5/1 on the first floor of the Faculty of Law, University of Niš 
 
**Participants who will follow the activities online will receive an email with a link to access the Google Meet 
platform 
 


